。 CERTII	FIED COPY OF ORDER	403-99
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	7 <sup>th</sup> day of October	19 <sup>99</sup>
the following, among other proceedings, were had,	, viz:	

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 36-22SEP99 as follows:

FOR	ТО
Tucker School Rd Safety Project	CL Riehardson Construction Company Inc.

Said bid is awarded per the attached recommendation of the Purchasing Department. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement.

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October 1999.

.

•

ATTEST Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

(MA) Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

ars M. Shill Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Absent Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

CERTIFIED	COPY	OF	ORDER
(1	Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321	.)	

403A-99

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone			Term. 19
County of Boone	October Session of the Augu	st Adjourned	
In the County Commission of said county, on the	$7^{ ext{th}}$	lay of October	<b>19</b> 99
the following, among other proceedings, were had,	viz:		
Now on this day the County Commiss Reality House Program to place two n known as the old Juvenile Justice Cen	nobile trailers in a semi-permar		

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.

amp

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

(Karen M. Miller District J. Commissioner

Inte Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

ATTEST: ler

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

	CERTIF	Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321		ORDE	ĒR	404-99
STATE OF MISSOURI	•	October Session o	f the Au	ıgust Adj	ourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of sa	aid county, on the		$7^{th}$	day of	October	19 <sup>99</sup>

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize a budget revision as follows:

AMOUNT	(from) ACCOUNT	(to) ACCOUNT
\$280,000	2045-71100 Outside Services	2040-71100 Outside Services

Said revision is to pay for asphalt overlay work in 2040.

-

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October 1999.

ATTIEST: Wendy S. Moren Clerk of the County Commission

ampl Don Stamper

Presiding, Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Abren Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

CERTI	FIED COPY OF ORDER	405-99
STATE OF MISSOURI	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	a 7 <sup>th</sup> day of October	19 <sup>99</sup>
the following, among other proceedings, were had	d, viz:	

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Change Order No. 1 of 14-13MAY99 Asphaltic Overlay and Leveling Course with APAC-Missouri, Inc. in the contract amount of \$281,026.39 and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the change order.

,

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October 1999.

ATTEST: Wendy S. Noten Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

aus M. 0

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

About Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

CERTI	FIED COPY OF	ORD	ER	406-99
County of Boone	October Session of the A	August Adj	ourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	$7^{ m th}$	day of	October	<b>19</b> 99
the following, among other proceedings, were had,	viz:			
Now on this day the County Commission 2000 DOVE Grant-STOP Violence Again	of the County of Boone does nst Women for the Prosecution	hereby aut ng Attorney	horize the rene 's Office.	ewal of the
Done this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.				
• .				
			$\wedge$	
		Λ	. []	
		1/1	Hom	
м.			tamper	
ATTEST:		×	ng Commissi	h. Alle
1) onder Shering			<u>(1)</u> M. Miller	. Mille
Wendy S. Noren			ct I Commiss	ioner
Clerk of the County Commission		A	but	<u></u>
		Linda Distric	Vogt et II Commiss	sioner

CEF	TIFIED COPY OF ORDER	407-99
STATE OF MISSOURI		Term. 19
County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	
In the County Commission of said county, o	n the 7 <sup>th</sup> day of October	<b>19</b> 99

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize a budget revision as follows:

AMOUNT	(from) ACCOUNT	(to) ACCOUNT
\$3800	6101-86800 Emergency	6101-71100 Services

Said revision is to pay for temporary services to replace staff on FMLA.

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

ares B Dulle

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

<u>Hert</u> Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

ATTEST: Wendy S/Noren ~

Clerk of the County Commission

CERTI	FIED COPY OF ORDER	408-99
<sup>7</sup> STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	7 <sup>th</sup> day of October	19 <sup>99</sup>

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint Glenda Faye Castrop of Rocky Fork Township to the Board of Park Commissioners for a 1-yr term to expire on September 30, 2000.

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.

Don Stamper V Presiding Commissioner

deen the Miller

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Albert Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

ATTEST: Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

CERTIFIE	D COPY OF ORDER	409-99
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	ober Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	7 <sup>th</sup> day of October	19 <sup>99</sup>
the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:		
Now on this day the County Commission of the Bryan Fawks from the Boone County Mental He		ation of

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.

Wendy S. Noren

ATTEST:

-

amp Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karel M. Miller District I Commissioner hi Plis

brent Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

CERTI	FIED COPY OF ORDER	409 <b>A-</b> 99
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	7 <sup>th</sup> day of October	19 <sup>99</sup>

е,

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the inclusion of the City of Hallsville and its corporate boundaries under the Boone County Animal Ordinance and to be covered under services provided by the Central Missouri Humane Society to be effective immediately.

~

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.

Wendy S. Nøren <sup>2</sup> Clerk of the County Commission

ATTEST:

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

and the

Karen M. Miller District J Commissioner

ml Linda/Vogt

District II Commissioner

## CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI Term. 19 **County of Boone** October Session of the August Adjourned In the County Commission of said county, on the day of **19** 99  $7^{\text{th}}$ October the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a Change Order for removing 2-21/2 feet of existing plastic clay within the foundation for a cost of \$5,152.

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

114 lue Karen M. Miller

409**B-**99

District ICommissioner

n Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

ATTEST: 2

Wendy S. Noren ~ Clerk of the County Commission